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QUICK ESTIMATES FOR SELECTED MAJOR COMMODITIES FOR AUGUST 2021 

 

 TRADE: EXPORT 

Sl. 

No. 
Commodities 

Valuesin Rs Crore % Change 

AUG'20 APR'20-

AUG'20 

AUG'21 APR'21-

AUG'21 

AUG'21 APR'21-

AUG'21 

1 Tea 518.55 2120.48 559.22 2193.52 7.84 3.44 

2 Coffee 402.50 2378.20 569.05 2794.03 41.38 17.48 

3 Rice 5011.05 25334.64 5316.07 28269.30 6.09 11.58 

4 Other cereals  428.31 1177.32 414.59 2805.49 -3.20 138.30 

5 Tobacco 553.83 2483.89 536.24 2855.14 -3.18 14.95 

6 Spices 2328.77 11671.45 2318.78 12492.90 -0.43 7.04 

7 Cashew 234.66 1086.27 262.43 1372.33 11.83 26.33 

8 Oil Meals 611.99 2733.09 329.84 3012.60 -46.10 10.23 

9 Oil seeds 620.15 3309.90 580.46 2981.45 -6.40 -9.92 

10 Fruits & Vegetables 1491.23 7645.72 1631.65 7958.94 9.42 4.10 

11 Cereal preparations & 

miscellaneous processed items 

1194.72 4719.19 1331.61 6578.99 11.46 39.41 

12 Marine Products 3401.87 15890.48 5093.30 23374.32 49.72 47.10 

13 Meat, dairy & poultry products 2425.57 8921.47 2038.97 11492.84 -15.94 28.82 

14 Iron Ore 3071.46 13788.93 1080.94 16469.99 -64.81 19.44 

15 Mica, Coal & Other Ores, 

Minerals including processed 

minerals 

2257.49 9722.45 3107.66 14614.79 37.66 50.32 

16 Leather & leather products 2658.82 7985.06 2862.54 12285.58 7.66 53.86 

17 Ceramic products & glassware 1853.07 7142.52 2173.60 10759.76 17.30 50.64 

18 Gems & Jewellery 13613.34 45039.24 25467.27 118933.63 87.08 164.07 

19 Drugs & Pharmaceuticals 14768.34 72275.22 14871.28 73469.29 0.70 1.65 

20 Organic & Inorganic Chemicals 12267.25 64010.42 16567.90 85279.30 35.06 33.23 

21 Engineering Goods 45293.33 202298.61 71552.82 333457.74 57.98 64.83 

22 Electronic Goods 6511.70 23675.83 8518.34 39782.20 30.82 68.03 

23 Cotton Yarn/Fabs./made-ups, 

Handloom Products etc. 

6227.30 23293.36 9641.58 44242.69 54.83 89.94 

24 Man-made Yarn/Fabs./made-ups 

etc. 

2260.82 8167.08 3407.57 16506.98 50.72 102.12 

25 RMG of all Textiles 8090.96 27029.43 9175.65 44659.92 13.41 65.23 

26 Jute Mfg. including Floor 

Covering 

247.67 761.73 308.30 1392.50 24.48 82.81 

27 Carpet 1004.64 3304.14 1067.21 5283.41 6.23 59.90 

28 Handicrafts excl. handmade 

carpet 

1091.67 3423.17 1352.07 6207.04 23.85 81.32 

29 Petroleum Products 14199.92 64842.30 34506.69 173755.71 143.01 167.97 

30 Plastic & Linoleum 4842.39 23849.36 5596.29 30740.60 15.57 28.89 

 Sub-Total 159483.38 690080.95 232239.92 1136022.98 45.62 64.62 

   GRAND   TOTAL 170470.61 738849.55 246863.37 1214442.50 44.81 64.37 

Note 1: Grand total is inclusive of component ‘Other’. 

Note 2: The figures for AUG’21 are provisional. 
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QUICK ESTIMATES FOR SELECTED MAJOR COMMODITIES FOR AUGUST 2021 

 

 TRADE: EXPORT 

Sl. 

No. 
Commodities 

Values in Million USD % Change 

AUG'20 APR'20-

AUG'20 

AUG'21 APR'21-

AUG'21 

AUG'21 APR'21-

AUG'21 

1 Tea 69.44 281.64 75.38 296.21 8.55 5.17 

2 Coffee 53.90 315.29 76.71 377.65 42.31 19.78 

3 Rice 671.08 3359.18 716.60 3819.78 6.78 13.71 

4 Other cereals  57.36 156.73 55.89 379.38 -2.56 142.06 

5 Tobacco 74.17 329.63 72.28 386.08 -2.55 17.12 

6 Spices 311.87 1548.21 312.57 1687.55 0.23 9.00 

7 Cashew 31.43 144.18 35.38 185.31 12.58 28.53 

8 Oil Meals 81.96 362.88 44.46 407.10 -45.75 12.19 

9 Oil seeds 83.05 439.28 78.25 402.74 -5.78 -8.32 

10 Fruits & Vegetables 199.70 1013.31 219.94 1074.80 10.13 6.07 

11 Cereal preparations & 

miscellaneous processed items 

160.00 626.61 179.50 889.08 12.19 41.89 

12 Marine Products 455.58 2107.94 686.57 3158.01 50.70 49.81 

13 Meat, dairy & poultry products 324.83 1185.48 274.85 1553.79 -15.39 31.07 

14 Iron Ore 411.33 1829.10 145.71 2227.42 -64.58 21.78 

15 Mica, Coal & Other Ores, 

Minerals including processed 

minerals 

302.32 1290.85 418.91 1974.74 38.56 52.98 

16 Leather & leather products 356.07 1062.58 385.87 1659.27 8.37 56.15 

17 Ceramic products & glassware 248.16 949.10 293.00 1454.00 18.07 53.20 

18 Gems & Jewellery 1823.09 5988.22 3432.96 16063.60 88.30 168.25 

19 Drugs & Pharmaceuticals 1977.76 9583.00 2004.63 9926.54 1.36 3.58 

20 Organic & Inorganic Chemicals 1642.82 8487.60 2233.33 11526.01 35.94 35.80 

21 Engineering Goods 6065.65 26852.69 9645.24 45060.15 59.01 67.80 

22 Electronic Goods 872.04 3145.84 1148.26 5373.64 31.67 70.82 

23 Cotton Yarn/Fabs./made-ups, 

Handloom Products etc. 

833.95 3095.60 1299.67 5977.43 55.84 93.09 

24 Man-made Yarn/Fabs./made-ups 

etc. 

302.77 1085.41 459.34 2230.11 51.71 105.46 

25 RMG of all Textiles 1083.53 3594.33 1236.87 6030.80 14.15 67.79 

26 Jute Mfg. including Floor 

Covering 

33.17 101.36 41.56 188.11 25.30 85.59 

27 Carpet 134.54 439.42 143.86 713.89 6.93 62.46 

28 Handicrafts excl. handmade 

carpet 

146.20 455.42 182.26 838.40 24.67 84.09 

29 Petroleum Products 1901.64 8599.53 4651.46 23480.85 144.60 173.05 

30 Plastic & Linoleum 648.49 3162.28 754.37 4156.08 16.33 31.43 

 
Sub-Total 21357.88 91592.71 31305.68 153498.52 46.58 67.59 

   GRAND   TOTAL 22829.29 98064.65 33276.90 164096.42 45.76 67.33 

Note 1: Exports include Re-Exports. 

Note 2: The figures for AUG’21 are provisional. 

Note 3: Grand total is inclusive of component ‘Other 
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QUICK ESTIMATES FOR SELECTED MAJOR COMMODITIES FOR AUGUST 2021 

 

 TRADE: IMPORT 

Sl. 

No. 
Commodities 

Values in Rs Crore % Change 

AUG'20 APR'20-

AUG'20 

AUG'21 APR'21-

AUG'21 

AUG'21 APR'21-

AUG'21 

1 Cotton Raw & Waste 157.35 1147.19 295.41 1869.56 87.74 62.97 

2 Vegetable Oil  6635.70 29563.33 9869.01 50657.38 48.73 71.35 

3 Pulses 1462.77 3907.82 1838.36 4744.16 25.68 21.40 

4 Fruits & vegetables  1092.61 4844.98 1247.59 7052.15 14.18 45.56 

5 Pulp and Waste paper 456.79 2247.59 853.51 4332.25 86.85 92.75 

6 Textile yarn Fabric, made-up 

articles 

682.56 3065.25 1072.57 5388.04 57.14 75.78 

7 Fertilisers, Crude & 

manufactured 

5913.82 22850.61 6190.62 30289.11 4.68 32.55 

8 Sulphur & Unroasted Iron 

Pyrites 

73.53 260.59 132.82 903.44 80.63 246.69 

9 Metaliferrous ores & other 

minerals 

1705.86 10998.66 5731.98 23570.81 236.02 114.31 

10 Coal, Coke & Briquettes, etc. 8100.17 41554.00 14385.62 72144.38 77.60 73.62 

11 Petroleum, Crude & products 48177.68 197353.69 86458.11 411314.23 79.46 108.41 

12 Wood &  Wood products 1745.96 11072.19 3385.36 18727.83 93.90 69.14 

13 Leather & leather products 292.81 1513.65 430.14 2188.98 46.90 44.62 

14 Organic & Inorganic Chemicals 10969.68 53938.27 15352.47 85171.65 39.95 57.91 

15 Dyeing/tanning/colouring 

materials 

1267.71 6393.71 1964.27 10254.61 54.95 60.39 

16 Artificial resins, plastic 

materials, etc. 

6344.18 30228.83 10145.58 56056.67 59.92 85.44 

17 Chemical material & products 4694.40 22039.00 6346.39 35142.08 35.19 59.45 

18 Newsprint 279.04 1466.68 255.41 1105.55 -8.47 -24.62 

19 Pearls, precious & Semi-

precious stones 

8686.28 23443.02 16667.14 90020.43 91.88 284.00 

20 Iron & Steel 4780.73 29673.53 9907.17 47969.59 107.23 61.66 

21 Non-ferrous metals 4943.15 24703.60 8604.83 48057.88 74.08 94.54 

22 Machine tools 1729.97 7891.41 2205.23 12274.84 27.47 55.55 

23 Machinery, electrical & non-

electrical 

15090.61 72015.58 21653.25 110029.29 43.49 52.79 

24 Transport equipment 15673.69 45647.44 8174.75 44462.56 -47.84 -2.60 

25 Project goods 782.07 4410.17 248.55 3085.74 -68.22 -30.03 

26 Professional instrument, Optical 

goods, etc. 

2668.74 11822.45 3298.33 22507.70 23.59 90.38 

27 Electronic goods 35245.82 129339.49 43908.87 186227.70 24.58 43.98 

28 Medicinal & Pharmaceutical 

products 

4394.15 21583.34 4824.93 30692.64 9.80 42.21 

29 Gold 27647.53 46238.39 50122.81 140023.00 81.29 202.83 

30 Silver 290.10 5475.48 116.24 495.68 -59.93 -90.95 

  Sub-Total 221985.45 866689.94 335687.32 1556759.93 51.22 79.62 

   GRAND   TOTAL 231736.82 914778.03 349301.90 1626077.93 50.73 77.76 

Note 1: Grand total is inclusive of component ‘Other’. 

Note 2: The figures for AUG’21 are provisional. 
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QUICK ESTIMATES FOR SELECTED MAJOR COMMODITIES FOR AUGUST 2021 

 

 TRADE: IMPORT 

Sl. 

No. 
Commodities 

Values in Million USD % Change 

AUG'20 APR'20-

AUG'20 

AUG'21 APR'21-

AUG'21 

AUG'21 APR'21-

AUG'21 

1 Cotton Raw & Waste 21.07 151.88 39.82 252.86 88.99 66.49 

2 Vegetable Oil  888.65 3923.12 1330.33 6847.00 49.70 74.53 

3 Pulses 195.89 519.13 247.81 640.18 26.50 23.32 

4 Fruits & vegetables  146.32 642.34 168.17 953.05 14.93 48.37 

5 Pulp and Waste paper 61.17 297.70 115.05 585.52 88.08 96.68 

6 Textile yarn Fabric, made-up articles 91.41 406.62 144.58 728.18 58.17 79.08 

7 Fertilisers, Crude & manufactured 791.97 3033.39 834.49 4092.97 5.37 34.93 

8 Sulphur & Unroasted Iron Pyrites 9.85 34.61 17.90 122.17 81.73 252.99 

9 Metaliferrous ores & other minerals 228.45 1457.29 772.66 3184.98 238.22 118.55 

10 Coal, Coke & Briquettes, etc. 1084.77 5504.79 1939.17 9748.56 78.76 77.09 

11 Petroleum, Crude & products 6451.91 26186.37 11654.46 55549.99 80.64 112.13 

12 Wood &  Wood products 233.82 1466.46 456.34 2531.75 95.17 72.64 

13 Leather & leather products 39.21 200.70 57.98 295.92 47.87 47.44 

14 Organic & Inorganic Chemicals 1469.05 7151.88 2069.50 11510.31 40.87 60.94 

15 
Dyeing/tanning/colouring materials 

169.77 847.51 264.78 1385.71 55.96 63.50 

16 Artificial resins, plastic materials, 

etc. 

849.61 4007.37 1367.61 7576.23 60.97 89.06 

17 Chemical material & products 628.67 2923.02 855.49 4751.19 36.08 62.54 

18 Newsprint 37.37 194.27 34.43 149.40 -7.87 -23.10 

19 Pearls, precious & Semi-precious 

stones 

1163.26 3121.38 2246.71 12162.40 93.14 289.65 

20 Iron & Steel 640.23 3931.27 1335.48 6482.31 108.59 64.89 

21 Non-ferrous metals 661.98 3275.00 1159.92 6494.98 75.22 98.32 

22 Machine tools 231.68 1046.78 297.26 1659.61 28.31 58.54 

23 Machinery, electrical & non-

electrical 

2020.92 9551.24 2918.83 14869.90 44.43 55.69 

24 Transport equipment 2099.01 6066.94 1101.95 6007.80 -47.50 -0.97 

25 Project goods 104.73 585.50 33.50 418.02 -68.01 -28.60 

26 Professional instrument, Optical 

goods, etc. 

357.39 1569.18 444.61 3047.33 24.40 94.20 

27 Electronic goods 4720.09 17183.81 5918.87 25150.42 25.40 46.36 

28 Medicinal & Pharmaceutical 

products 

588.46 2863.08 650.40 4151.50 10.53 45.00 

29 Gold 3702.53 6174.85 6756.50 18847.94 82.48 205.24 

30 Silver 38.85 724.26 15.67 67.01 -59.67 -90.75 

 Sub-Total 29728.09 115041.74 45250.27 210265.19 52.21 82.77 

   GRAND   TOTAL 31034.01 121419.27 47085.50 219632.02 51.72 80.89 

Note 1: Imports include Re-Imports. 

Note 2: The figures for AUG’21 are provisional. 

Note 3: Grand total is inclusive of component ‘Other’. 
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